NOTICE

Town of Laurel Park ● 441 White Pine Drive ● Laurel Park, NC 28739

Date: June 3, 2024

Contact: Tamara Amin, CMC, NCCMC

Town Clerk

Phone: 828-693-4840

TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL CLOSED SESSION MEETING NOTICE

The Laurel Park Town Council Special Closed Session Meeting has been scheduled-as follows:

Date/Time: June 7, 2024, at 3:00 p.m.

Location: Laurel Park Town Hall, 441 White Pine Street, Laurel Park, N.C.

28739

Purpose: NCGS 143-318.11(a)6- consider the qualifications, competence,

performance, condition of appointment of a public officer or

employee or prospective public officer or employee.